

Cleveland State University

Fall 2020 Spring 2021 Summer 2021

STANDARD Undergraduate Fee Schedule

	CREDIT HOURS	Undergraduate Tuition						RN to BSN Program Tuition		
		IN STATE RESIDENT		NON-RESIDENT DOMESTIC		NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL		IN STATE RESIDENT		NON-RESIDENT
	1	\$417.75		\$595.70		\$631.25		\$223.65		\$226.65
	2	835.50		1,191.40		1,262.50		447.30		453.30
	3	1,253.25		1,787.10		1,893.75		670.95		679.95
	4	1,671.00		2,382.80		2,525.00		894.60		906.60
	5	2,088.75		2,978.50		3,156.25		1,118.25		1,133.25
	6	2,506.50		3,574.20		3,787.50		1,341.90		1,359.90
	7	2,924.25		4,169.90		4,418.75		1,565.55		1,586.55
	8	3,342.00		4,765.60		5,050.00		1,789.20		1,813.20
	9	3,759.75		5,361.30		5,681.25		2,012.85		2,039.85
	10	4,177.50		5,957.00		6,312.50		2,236.50		2,266.50
	11	4,595.25		6,552.70		6,943.75		2,460.15		2,493.15
	12	5,013.00		7,148.40		7,575.00		2,683.80		2,719.80
	13	5,013.00		7,148.40		7,575.00		2,683.80		2,719.80
	14	5,013.00		7,148.40		7,575.00		2,683.80		2,719.80
	15	5,013.00		7,148.40		7,575.00		2,683.80		2,719.80
	16	5,013.00		7,148.40		7,575.00		2,683.80		2,719.80
	17	5,013.00		7,148.40		7,575.00		2,683.80		2,719.80
	18	5,013.00		7,148.40		7,575.00		2,683.80		2,719.80
	19	5,430.75		7,744.10		8,206.25		2,907.45		2,946.45

The tuition credit band for Undergraduate Students is 12 - 18 credit hours.

			ALLOCATION of TUITION		
			1 Credit Hour		
Instructional Fee:	\$355.85	\$533.80	\$569.35	\$161.75	\$164.75
General Fee:	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40
Technology Fee:	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50

MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable) Athletic Fee \$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours Billing Service Fee Budget Payment Plan Late Fee \$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term Career Services Fee \$4.00 per credit hour Collection Fee \$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance E-Learning Fee \$25.00 per credit hour Engineering Fee \$17.00 per credit hour \$25.00 if joining after the 1st due date Late Budget Payment Plan Enrollment \$100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan) Late Registration Fee \$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4 Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum) _ate Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term) Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees \$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)

- Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.
- See the Treasury Services Office website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules) for more information on Special Program Fees and the Official University Refund Schedule.
- Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan.
 Future term enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not made timely.
- After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.